Our Ref.: 1769-91

Commissioner of Patents Commissioner of Patents Rox Assignment, Washington, D.C., 20231

To the Henorehle Commissioner of Potents and Trademarks: Plan	ase record the attached original documents or converteered
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Charles C. SCHUYLER	NI LIGHTH THATION AND CEDARATIONS
	Name: USF FILTRATION AND SEPARATIONS
	GROUP, INC.
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 2118 Greenspring Drive
<u>_</u>	
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Timonium
	State/Country: Maryland
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: 21093
Other	
Execution Date: November 1, 2001	Additional name/s & address/es attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Execution Bute.	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1) 09/983,220	(1)
	(2)
(2)	(3)
(3) Additional numbers at	· · · · — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
- W.D. 11	∑ Enclosed
Name: Bryan H. Davidson	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
	1 Colored or gradit any overnayment, in the lee(8) lifet, or
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	a second to be filed or which should have been filed field with
1100 North Glebe Road	(or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this
8 th Floor	firm) to our Account No. 14-1140.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	firm) to our Account 110. 27
City. Imme	CPA CE
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
9. Statements and signature.	ation is true and correct and any
To the best of the knowledge and the state of the best of the comment	
of the original document.	November 28, 2001
D . II Davidson	Date
Bryan H. Davidson	ignature
Name of Person Signing	that attachments and document: [2]
Reg. No. 30,251 Total number of pages including original number original number of pages in number original number	ginal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]
Total number of \$25.	

-0.150

43.75 01

ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION (All Rights)

WHEREAS Charles C. SCHUYLER (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), of 1401 St. Marks Avenue, Baltimore, MD 21230 has made an invention entitled CAGED PLEATED FILTER CARTRIDGE ASSEMBLIES AND FILTRATION SYSTEMS EMPLOYING THE SAME for which a so-entitled application for Letters Patent of the United was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 23, 2001 under Serial No. (Atty Dkt. No. 1769-91), and I hereby authorize and request ASSIGNEE'S attorneys, Nixon & Vanderhye P.C., of 1100 North Glebe Road, 8th Floor, Arlington, Virginia 22201-4714, to insert herein the serial number of said application when known; WHEREAS, USF FILTRATION AND SEPARATIONS GROUP, INC. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 2118 Greenspring Drive, Timonium, Maryland 21093 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America achieves, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon reque
11/01/01 Charles C. SCHUYLER
Witnessed by: Name: Date: 1/1/6/ Date: 1/-1-0/
Name: Datty from Surger

RECORDED: 11/28/2001

570159

PATENT REEL: 012328 FRAME: 0407